



To, The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051

To The Manager (Listing) **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

NSE SYMBOL: AVROIND

BSE Scrip Code: 543512

Sub: Intimation of Appointment of Investor Relations and Public Relations Advisor

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Part A of Schedule III of Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company has appointed M/s Kirin Advisors Private Limited as Investor Relations and Public Relations Advisor w.e.f. April 18, 2022.

The requisite details as per SEBI Circular dated 09th September, 2015 are as follows:

Particulars	Details
Name of the Parties whom the Contract has	M/s Kirin Advisors Private Limited
been entered	
Purpose of entering into the Contract	To Manage Company's Public Relations &
	Investor Relations
Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom	Nil
the Contract is executed	
Significant terms of the Contract	There are no significant terms
Whether the said parties are related to	No
promoter/promoter group/ group companies	*
in any manner	
Whether the transaction would fall within	No
Related party transactions	
In case of issuance of shares to the parties,	Not Applicable
details of issue price, class of shares issued	
Any other disclosure related to Contract	Nil

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Avro India Limited

Sushil Kumar Aggarwal (Whole Time Director)

DIN: 00248707





(Formerly known as AVON MOLDPLAST LIMITED)

A-7/36-39, South of G.T. Road, Indl. Area (Opp. Rathi Udyog Ltd.) Ghaziabad-201009 (UP), India

CIN: L25200UP1996PLC101013

Tel: 0120-4376091 Helpline: 9910039125 info@avrofurniture.com

Follow us on 🚹 🔘 D





www.avrofurniture.com